#### 08/13/2019 505619922

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW T. RILEY	12/30/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAUTILUS ENGINEERING, LLC
Street Address:	BLDG. 100, SUITE K
Internal Address:	2420 NORTH WOODLAWN
City:	WICHITA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67220

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16188792

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)960-0041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 960-0090

Email: patents.stanley@kutakrock.com

**Correspondent Name:** KUTAK ROCK LLP

Address Line 1: 2300 MAIN STREET, SUITE 800

Address Line 2: BRYAN P. STANLEY

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209611-11.17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN P. STANLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan P. Stanley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nautilus Assignment#page1.tif source=Nautilus Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT 505619922

REEL: 050041 FRAME: 0466

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matthew T. Riley, residing in Derby, Kansas, (hereinafter referred to

collectively as "Assignor"), has invented certain inventions set forth on Schedule A attached hereto

and for which several patent applications have been filed (collectively, the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Nautilus Engineering, LLC, a limited liability company under and pursuant to the

laws of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 300 West Douglas Avenue, Suite 500, Wichita, KS

67202 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of December 30, 2016, and for good and sufficient

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

sets over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Invention, including all rights to damages for any and all past infringement of the any patents

covering the Invention, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part of any patent applications covering said Invention, and any and all Letters Patent in

the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues,

reexaminations and extensions of any applications covering said Invention, and all rights under the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which each Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent may

be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment

any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

KUTAK ROCK LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 97242.

PATENT

REEL: 050057 FRAME: 0262

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
IMPROVED SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COMPRESSION IGNITION ENGINES	Jan. 6, 2017	15/400,813

Improved Systems Jan. 6, 2017 PCT/US 2017/012611 Compression Ignition Engines

4832-8500-7167.1

RECORDED: 08/13/2019

**PATENT** REEL: 050057 FRAME: 0268